
2020 Naval Academy Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-1   Conf: 0-0Home: 10-0Away: 2-0Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (134), Opp (111)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (3), Smith (2), Stevens (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Biggers (1),
Duffey (1), Stevens (1), Williamson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Policelli (3), Totals (3), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Yu 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (30-40), Policelli (12-15),
Connolly (3-5), Leins (3-4), Smith (3-5), Yu (3-4), Goodridge (2-3), Jones (2-2), Baker (1-1), Topping (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
33 Smith, Alex .368 12-10 38 7 14 4 1 0 9 20 .526 6 1 6 0 .457 1 0 0-0 33 4 0 1.000
11 Lowery, Evan .341 15-15 44 10 15 6 0 0 8 21 .477 15 1 5 0 .500 2 1 0-0 22 0 0 1.000
22 Williamson, Jacob .308 15-15 52 9 16 0 1 2 12 24 .462 7 0 5 5 .383 1 1 0-1 11 20 3 .912
2 Biggers, Zach .270 15-15 63 13 17 0 0 1 8 20 .317 8 1 6 0 .356 1 1 6-7 24 28 0 1.000
7 Coritz, Michael .241 14-14 54 10 13 2 1 0 6 17 .315 5 2 4 1 .308 4 3 1-1 22 30 1 .981
26 Policelli, Christian .222 15-15 54 12 12 1 0 3 15 22 .407 6 2 7 1 .303 4 1 1-1 99 9 1 .991
4 Simourian, Joe .167 15-14 36 7 6 0 1 0 2 8 .222 13 5 4 1 .444 0 1 0-0 39 1 1 .976
17 Stevens, Zach .419 9-9 31 8 13 5 1 3 7 29 .935 7 0 7 0 .526 0 0 0-0 57 2 0 1.000
6 Thompson, Stephen .357 7-4 14 0 5 0 0 0 2 5 .357 1 1 2 0 .438 0 1 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
32 Brenczewski, Kiel .318 8-5 22 3 7 0 0 1 5 10 .455 2 0 4 0 .375 0 0 0-0 43 0 0 1.000
18 Duffey, Ryan .267 9-5 15 4 4 2 0 0 5 6 .400 7 0 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
1 Wolff, Matt .263 13-5 19 6 5 1 0 0 2 6 .316 2 4 6 1 .440 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
19 Valdez, Nico .200 9-4 15 2 3 1 0 0 2 4 .267 5 0 6 0 .400 0 0 0-0 4 7 0 1.000
10 Rausch, Kyle .200 5-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Smith, Colin .125 8-4 16 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .125 2 0 4 0 .222 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
14 Reibenspies, Cole .000 6-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
8 Burch, Nick .000 3-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
13 Wilson, Jake .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Jackson, Dalton .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .275 15-15 483 97 133 22 5 10 84 195 .404 90 17 75 9 .398 13 9 8-10 405 115 6 .989
Opponents .212 15-15 496 50 105 21 3 7 46 153 .308 47 17 131 5 .300 3 4 15-20 377 160 20 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
38 Russell, Thomas 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-2 0 4.0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
31 Braithwaite, Trey 0.71 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 4 12.2 7 1 1 5 13 1 0 0 .159 0 1 0 0 0
42 Early, Reece 0.82 2-0 3 3 0 0-1 0 11.0 10 1 1 3 8 3 0 0 .227 0 0 0 0 0
55 Connolly, Charlie 1.04 1-0 4 4 0 0-1 0 26.0 20 3 3 3 32 3 1 1 .208 1 0 0 0 0
24 Goodridge, Tommy 2.25 2-0 4 4 0 0-0 0 20.0 14 6 5 11 18 3 0 2 .197 1 4 0 0 1
23 Baker, Dalton 3.24 3-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 8.1 7 4 3 5 4 0 0 0 .219 1 2 0 0 1
30 Jones, Colin 4.30 2-0 8 1 0 0-0 1 14.2 11 9 7 3 15 3 0 0 .212 0 2 0 1 2
40 Mitchell, Nate 4.50 1-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 8.0 9 4 4 1 5 3 0 0 .281 1 1 0 1 0
28 Topping, Trent 5.40 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 6.2 4 4 4 4 5 0 0 1 .167 3 3 0 0 0
34 Grossi, Sante 5.68 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 7 4 4 2 9 2 1 1 .280 3 0 0 1 0
27 Yu, Brandon 5.87 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 7.2 8 5 5 1 4 3 0 0 .286 0 2 1 0 0
51 Leins, Jared 7.45 0-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.2 8 8 8 5 13 0 1 2 .222 0 1 0 0 0
5 Ferguson, Jack 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.07 14-1 55 15 0 2 7 135.0 105 50 46 47 131 21 3 7 .212 10 17 1 3 4
Opponents 6.16 1-14 60 15 0 0 0 125.2 133 97 86 90 75 22 5 10 .275 27 17 1 13 9



2020 Naval Academy Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
17 Stevens, Zach 59 57 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Biggers, Zach 52 24 28 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
32 Brenczewski, Kiel 43 43 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
33 Smith, Alex 37 33 4 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
11 Lowery, Evan 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Smith, Colin 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Valdez, Nico 11 4 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Wolff, Matt 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Duffey, Ryan 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Thompson, Stephen 8 8 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
40 Mitchell, Nate 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Burch, Nick 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Early, Reece 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Jones, Colin 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Reibenspies, Cole 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Connolly, Charlie 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
24 Goodridge, Tommy 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
51 Leins, Jared 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
27 Yu, Brandon 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
31 Braithwaite, Trey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Baker, Dalton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Topping, Trent 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Policelli, Christian 109 99 9 1 .991 0 12 3 .800 3 0
7 Coritz, Michael 53 22 30 1 .981 3 0 0 — 0 0
4 Simourian, Joe 41 39 1 1 .976 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Williamson, Jacob 34 11 20 3 .912 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ferguson, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Grossi, Sante 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Jackson, Dalton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Rausch, Kyle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Russell, Thomas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Wilson, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 526 405 115 6 .989 14 15 5 .750 3 0
Opponents 557 377 160 20 .964 31 8 2 .800 4 0


